
BOAT YARD SERVICES TARIFF 2025/26 

All boats are lifted and stored at the owner’s risk 

and on the boat’s own insurance 

All Charges are per metre 

*Hoist Operations (Max 1 hour) 

Lift in / Launch     €23.50  

Heavy Lift (>18 tons)   €34.00  

Summer Sling**    €20.00 

 

*Hull Wash    

Lightly fouled    €  7.70  

Heavily fouled    €12.50 

 

*Un-stepping / Stepping Masts & Misc lifts.  

Includes machine operator & yard  
operative only 
 Per hour or part thereof               €165.00  
 

**Annual Berth Holders avail of: 

- 20% discount on all services listed above 

- one-month free hardstanding  

- free sling wash mid-season when boat 

anti-fouled by Marina  
(all within the contract licence period) 

 

Open Storage Ashore (Hardstanding) 

Price per metre per week    €9.00  

Boat Cradles / Chocks 

Weekly Hire Rate    €16.50  

Yard Labour rate  

Per ½ hour or part thereof  €37.50 

Tow vessel / hire of workboat  

Per hour or part thereof   €75.00  
 

Unladen Trailer/Cradle Storage 

Price per week 

Summer (1st Apr – 30th Sept)  €17.50  

Winter (1st Oct – 31st March)  €38.50 

 

All trailers and cradles must be clearly marked 

with the boat name 

 

 

Mast storage  

Per week     €11.50 

All masts handled and stored at owner’s risk 

Recycling Services: 

Disposal of Oil / fuel (per litre)  €2.00  

Disposal of battery   €5.00 

 

Mechanical / Boat repair services 

Labour rate per hour   €75.00  

 

Boat Yard tariffs include VAT @13.5% 

Prices may vary subject to VAT rate changes 
 

* Due to health and safety regulations, all hull washes 

must be carried out by Yard staff 

 

**An Annual Berth Holder is defined as a customer with 

a berthage licence taken for twelve months afloat 

 

It is the OWNER’S responsibility to ensure that all trailers 

and cradles are CLEARLY marked with the vessel’s name 

and registered with the office. 

 

Boat Yard Cleanliness 

Customers/Contractors must ensure the work area 

around the vessel is always kept in a clean and tidy 

manner. A charge of €100 will be levied if a vessel 

launches without tidying the area to cover the costs of 

cleaning and waste disposal.  
 

Conditions 
1. Winter storage subject to availability 

2. Repairs of a major nature to be executed by Malahide 

Marina Village staff or by approved contractors 

3. Supplies of electricity and water are subject to availability. 

Electricity is charged at the rate shown on the current 

tariff. Malahide Marina Village reserve the right to meter 

electricity supplied to any vessel in the Marina or Boat Yard 

4. Invoices must be paid in full prior to launching 
5. All vessels stored ashore remain subject to the Marina 

Terms and Conditions. Copy available on the website or at 
reception 

6. All contractors must submit insurance and a health and 
safety statement to the office prior to commencing work 

7. Staying onboard the vessel whilst in the yard is not 
permitted at any time. 

 

 


